A.P.N.:

006-041-26

File No:

13895-2672298 (DP)

When Recorded Return and Send Tax Statements To:

R. Terry Gale

5665 N. Conquistador Las Vegas, NV 89149

R.P.T.T.: \$Exempt 05

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

2024-166685

\$37.00

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$37.00

03/12/2024 02:59 PM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPRISE 2 AK

OFFICIAL RECORD

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

E05

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

T. David Gale, an unmarried man

do(es) hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

R. Terrence Gale, a widower

all the right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situate in the County of **Lincoln**, State of **Nevada**, described as follows:

The East half of the Southeast quarter (E1/2 SE1/4) of U. S. Government Lot Number Six (6) and the West half of the Southwest quarter (W1/2 SW1/4) of U. S. Government Lot Number Seven (7) all in Section 2, Township 4 North, Range 67 East, M.D.B. & M.

The purpose of this Quitclaim document is to relinquish any possible community interest that

grantor may have or may acquire in the future.

T. David Gale

STATE OF	NEVADA)
		:ss.
COUNTY OF	CLARK)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this: **12th day of March**, **2024**

By: T. David Gale,

Notary Public

(My commission expires: $\underline{05/18/2024}$)

D. PRESLEY-CUARON
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
My Commission Expires: 05-18-2024
Certificate No: 12-7909-1

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\wedge		
a)	006-041-26			
b)		\ \		
c)		\ \		
d)		\ \		
2.	Type of Property	\ \		
a)		FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE		
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book Page:		
-		Date of Recording:		
e)				
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:		
i)	Other			
3.	a) Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$0.00		
	b) Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro	perty) (\$)		
	c) Transfer Tax Value:	\$0.00		
	d) Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$0.00		
		4000		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:			
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section: 05			
	b. Explain reason for exemption: <u>Transfer from</u>	n Son to Father without		
	consideration.			
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: _	100 %		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS				
info	.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information permation and belief, and can be supported by doc	umentation if called upon to substantiate		
the	information provided herein. Furthermore, the	parties agree that disallowance of any		
clai	med exemption, or other determination of additi	onal tax due, may result in a penalty of		
Sell	med exemption, or other determination of additi % of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. er shall be jointly and severally liable for any addi	tional amount owed.		
	nature: ×	Capacity: (orantor		
	nature:	Capacity:		
and the same of th	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION		
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)		
	nt Name: T. David Gale	Print Name: RoTerrance Gale		
	dress: 5665 N Conquistador	Address: 5665 N Conquistador		
City		City: Las Vegas		
Sta	te: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89149</u> MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	State: NV Zip: 89149		
<u></u>	First American Title Insurance	(required it not seller or buyer)		
Prin	nt Name: Company	File Number: 13895-2672298 DP/ DP		
Address 2500 N Buffalo Drive, Ste 120				
City	Annual Control of the	State: NV Zip: 89128		
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)				